



2020 Martin Slough Habitat Enhancement Project

Bid Questions and Answers June 1, 2020

Question 1: Is there an engineer's estimate for this project?

Answer 1: No.

Question 2: Is there a price range for this project?

Answer 2: There is no price range or engineer's estimate for this project.

Question 3: Is there a DBE or minority goal requirement for this project?

Answer 3: No.

Question 4: Can we use the bid documents provided by the building exchange for bidding purposes or do we need to buy a hard copy set.

Answer 4: The electronic bidding documents provided by the building exchanges shall be used for bidding purposes. No hard copies of the bidding documents will be provided.

Question 5: Is there site access for looking at the project area?

Answer 5: The designated date for contractor site access has passed. However, interested contractors can utilize public roads, public access points, and Google Earth to view the project area.